LISTED ON 29.07.2016(SUPPLIMENTARY) COURT NO. ITEM NO.

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)CC... NO. 14229 OF 2016 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application seeking permission for filing lengthy list of dates and events)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

Rajamma ...Petitioner(s)

-Versus-

State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgments and Orders dated 23.03.2016 and 20.06.2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru in Writ Appeal No. 16454/2011 and R.P. No. 245/2016 in Writ Petition No. 16454/2011.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 26 days in filing Special Leave Petition against Order dated 23.03.2016 and Special Leave Petition filed against Order dated 20.06.2016 is within time.

It is further submitted that the instant matter is tagged with SLP(C) No. 19824/2016 as both are arising out of common order.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dkm