Respondent(s)

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19824/2016

RAMAKRISHNAPPA SINCE DEAD BY LRS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. WITH

SLP(C) No. 22994-22995/2016

Office Report)

Date: 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Akash Jindal, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.
Ms. Gursimran Dhillon, Adv.
Shubhranshu Padhi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Krishma M.N., Adv.
Mr. Dhamesh Ieshdhan, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Ganpathy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 4 in both the matters have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. Further opportunity is declined.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3 in both the matters, despite due service.

Registry to process both the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar